PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3015976

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUNTAO LUO	06/09/2014
WENZHE HUANG	06/10/2014
YU SHAO	06/09/2014
CHANGYING SHI	06/09/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION FOR THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK	
Street Address:	treet Address: 750 EAST ADAMS STREET	
City:	SYRACUSE	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13210	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13972539

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)849-0349

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 716-856-4000

Email: rwatt@hodgsonruss.com

HODGSON RUSS LLP THE GUARANTY BUILDING **Correspondent Name:**

140 PEARL STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	075098.00004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RACHEL S. WATT
SIGNATURE:	/rachel s. watt#46186/
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=075098 00004 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033707 FRAME: 0160

502969377

source=075098_00004_Assignment#page2.tif source=075098_00004_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 033707 FRAME: 0161

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Juntao Luo**, residing at 4628 Mystic Drive, Jamesville, New York 13078; **Wenzhe Huang**, residing at 5100 High Bridge Street, Apartment 44E, Fayetteville, New York, 13066; **Yu Shao**, residing at 111 Lafayette Road, #604, Syracuse, New York, 13205; and **Changying Shi**, residing 4628 Mystic Drive, Jamesville, New York, 13078, the undersigned

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to The Research Foundation for the State University of New York, having a place of business at 750 East Adams Street, Syracuse, New York, 13210, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions disclosed in the following patent application:

Country	Patent Application No.	Filing Date	Title
 US	13/972,539	August 21, 2013	Telodendrimers and Nanocarriers and Methods of Using Same

And in and to said application and all applications that claim priority to the aforementioned application including all divisional, continuation, reissue, and continuation-in-part applications, or national or regional phase applications thereof, which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Patents for said inventions in its own name; and that, when requested, shall execute all rightful oaths or declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or

PATENT REEL: 033707 FRAME: 0162 protection for said inventions; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	6/9 hox	woo
	·	Juntao Luo
Date:		Wenzhe Huang
Date:	June 9, 2014	Yushau Yushao
	',	<i>a</i>
Date:	6/4/2014	Changy is Shi

3003551 00494 Business 10468882v13003551 00494 Business 16468882v1

3075098 00004 Business 11857979v1075098 00004 Business 11857979v13075098.00004 Business 11857979v1

Attorney Docket: 075098.00004

representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	Juntao Luo
Date: 06-10-2014	Werk
	Wenzhe Huang
Date:	
	Yu Shao
Date:	
Date:	Changying Shi

075098.00004 Business 11857979v1

RECORDED: 09/10/2014

PATENT REEL: 033707 FRAME: 0164